DC-DC Converter Control Circuits                   MC34063A/B
Jan 2020 - Rev. 1.3                                          - 1 -                                                       HTC
FEATURES
 Output Switch Current In Excess of 1.5A
 2% Reference Accuracy
 Low Quiescent Current : 2.5mA(Typ.)
 Operating From 3V to 40V
 Frequency Operation to 100KHz

SOP-8 PKG
DIP-8 PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC34063AD
SOP-8
MC34063BD
MC34063AN DIP-8
The MC34063A/B series is a monolithic control circuit delivering the main functions for DC-DC voltage
converting. The device contains an internal temperature compensated reference, comparator, duty cycle
controlled oscillator with an active current limit circuit driver and high current output switch.
Output voltage is adjustable through two external resistors with a 2% reference accuracy.
Employing a minimum number of external components the MC34063A/B devices series is designed for Step-
Down, Step-Up and Voltage-Inverting applications.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Power Supply Voltage VCC - 50 V
Comparator Input Voltage Range VIR -0.3 40 V
Switch Collector Voltage VSWC  40 V
Switch Emitter Voltage(VSWC=40V) VSWE  40 V
Switch Collector to Emitter Voltage VCE  40 V
Driver Collector Voltage Vdc - 40 V
Driver Collector Current (Note 2) Idc - 100 mA
Switch Current ISW - 1.5 A
DC-DC Converter Control Circuits                   MC34063A/B
Jan 2020 - Rev. 1.3                                          - 2 -                                                       HTC
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Continued)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Power Dissipation (at TA = 25°C)
SOP-8 PDMAX_SOP-8  0.625 W
DIP-8 PDMAX_DIP-8  1.0 W
Thermal Resistance(*)
SOP-8 θJA-SOP-8  160 °C/W
DIP-8 θJA-DIP-8  100 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 150 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
MC34063A
TAOPR
0 75 °C
MC34063B -40 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 °C
Note 1. Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional operation under these
conditions is not implied.
(*) This value depends from thermal design of PCB on which the device is mounted.
Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature(TAOPR) Range Package Order No. Supplied As Status
0℃~75℃
SOP8
MC34063AD Reel Active
-40℃~125℃ MC34063BD Reel Active
0℃~75℃
DIP8
MC34063AN Tube Active
-40℃~125℃ MC34063BN Tube Active
DC-DC Converter Control Circuits                   MC34063A/B
Jan 2020 - Rev. 1.3                                          - 3 -                                                       HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOP-8                                       DIP-8
PIN DESCRIPTION